FAITHFUL LINK
Tel: 886-2-8221-2898     E-MAIL: faithful@faithfullink.com     Website: www.faithfullink.com
1
ARNA series
Thin Film High Precision Chip Resistor Automotive
◆ Features
» Advanced thin film technology
» Meet AEC-Q200 test

» Automatic equipment controller
» Converters
» Communication device, Smart phone
Navigation system
1 Alumina Substrate 4 Edge Electrode (NiCr) 7 Resistor Layer (NiCr)
2 Bottom Electrode (Ag) 5 Barrier Layer (Ni) 8 Overcoat (Epoxy)
3 Top Electrode (Ag-Pd) 6 External Electrode (Sn) 9 Marking
◆  Dimensions
Unit: mm
Type L W T D1 D2
ARNA0402 1.00±0.10 0.50±0.05 0.30±0.05 0.20±0.10 0.20±0.10
ARNA0603 1.60±0.20 0.80±0.15 0.45±0.10 0.30±0.20 0.30±0.20
ARNA0805 2.00±0.20 1.25±0.15 0.55±0.10 0.30±0.20 0.40±0.25
ARNA1206 3.05±0.15 1.60±0.20 0.55±0.15 0.42±0.20 0.45±0.25
ARNA1210 3.10±0.15 2.50±0.20 0.55±0.15 0.40±0.20 0.55±0.25
ARNA2010 5.00±0.20 2.50±0.20 0.55±0.10 0.60±0.30 0.60±0.25
ARNA2512 6.30±0.20 3.10±0.20 0.55±0.10 0.60±0.30 0.60±0.25
FAITHFUL LINK
Tel: 886-2-8221-2898     E-MAIL: faithful@faithfullink.com     Website: www.faithfullink.com
2

FAITHFUL LINK
Tel: 886-2-8221-2898     E-MAIL: faithful@faithfullink.com     Website: www.faithfullink.com
7
◆ Packaging
Packaging Quantity & Reel Specifications
                                                                         Unit: mm
Paper Tape Specifications
Unit: mm
Size øA øB øC W T
Paper
Tape(EA)
Embossed
Plastic
Tape(EA)
ARNA0402 178.0±1.0 60.0±1.0 13.5±0.7 9.5±1.0 11.5±1.0 10,000 -
ARNA0603 178.0±1.0 60.0±1.0 13.5±0.7 9.5±1.0 11.5±1.0 5,000 -
ARNA0805 178.0±1.0 60.0±1.0 13.5±0.7 9.5±1.0 11.5±1.0 5,000 -
ARNA1206 178.0±1.0 60.0±1.0 13.5±0.7 9.5±1.0 11.5±1.0 5,000 -
ARNA1210 178.0±1.0 60.0±1.0 13.5±0.7 9.5±1.0 11.5±1.0 5,000 -
ARNA2010 178.0±1.0 60.0±1.0 13.5±0.7 13.5±1.0 15.5±1.0 - 4,000
ARNA2512 178.0±1.0 60.0±1.0 13.5±0.7 13.5±1.0 15.5±1.0 - 4,000
Size A B W E F P0 P1 P2 ΦD0 T
ARNA0402 0.70±0.05 1.16±0.05 8.00±0.10 1.75±0.05 3.5±0.05 4.0±0.10 2.0±0.05 2.0±0.05 1.55±0.05 0.40±0.03
ARNA0603 1.10±0.05 1.90±0.05 8.00±0.10 1.75±0.05 3.5±0.05 4.0±0.10 4.0±0.10 2.0±0.05 1.55±0.05 0.60±0.03
ARNA0805 1.60±0.05 2.37±0.05 8.00±0.10 1.75±0.05 3.5±0.05 4.0±0.10 4.0±0.10 2.0±0.05 1.55±0.05 0.75±0.03
ARNA1206 2.00±0.05 3.55±0.05 8.00±0.10 1.75±0.05 3.5±0.05 4.0±0.10 4.0±0.10 2.0±0.05 1.55±0.05 0.75±0.03
ARNA1210 2.75±0.05 3.40±0.05 8.00±0.10 1.75±0.05 3.5±0.05 4.0±0.05 4.0±0.10 2.0±0.05 1.60±0.10 0.75±0.03
FAITHFUL LINK